SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT,

May 23, 2011

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

CONSUMER & SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

Hearing Room B

Sen. Chip Shields, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici

Sen. Brian Boquist

Sen. Rod Monroe

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

HB 3030 A — Work Session

HB 2613 — Public Hearing

HB 2614 — Public Hearing

HB 2083 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2084 — Public Hearing and Work Session
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields
Chair Shields

HB 3030A-Work Session

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 3030A Do Pass

Chair Shields

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Boquist, Monroe
CARRIER: SEN. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor

HB 2613-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Linda Navarro, President, Oregon Bankers Association
Mark Stevenson, President, Capitol Pacific Bank
Chair Shields

Stevenson

Navarro

Chair Shields

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:17:57 PM
1:20:52 PM
1:21:06 PM

1:22:41 PM
1:23:04 PM
1:24:06 PM
1:24:52 PM

1:25:39 PM
1:25:43 PM
1:26:33 PM
1:27:02 PM
1:29:45 PM
1:31:14 PM
1:31:15 PM

1:33:13 PM
1:33:32 PM
1:34:04 PM

1:34:36 PM
1:34:42 PM
1:35:08 PM
1:35:26 PM

1:38:53 PM
1:38:55 PM
1:39:19 PM

1:39:38 PM
1:39:42 PM
1:40:18 PM
1:40:20 PM

1:42:39 PM
1:43:07 PM
1:43:25 PM
1:43:34 PM
1:43:37 PM
1:43:59 PM
1:45:17 PM
1:45:33 PM
1:46:04 PM

1:47:01 PM

SGGCP
May 23, 2011
Page 2 of 3

Laurie Steele, Treasurer, Marion County, Oregon

Chair Shields

David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
Chair Shields

Vice-Chair George

Steele

Chair Shields

HB 2614-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Linda Navarro, President, Oregon Bankers Association
Mark Stevenson, President, Capitol Pacific Bank

Chair Shields

David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
Sen. Boquist

Navarro

Chair Shields

HB 2083A-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 2: David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and
Corporate Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
Vice-Chair George

John McCulley, Oregon Association of Mortgage Professionals
Vice-Chair George

HB 2084-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair George

{Exhibit} 3: David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and
Corporate Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
Sen. Bonamici

Tatman

Vice-Chair George

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Bonamici

Tatman

Sen. Bonamici

Tatman

Chair Shields

HB 2084-Work Session
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Chair Shields

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 2084 Do Pass
Chair Shields

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, George, Shields
CARRIER: SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Shields

HB 2083A-Work Session

Chair Shields

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 2083A Do Pass
Chair Shields

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, George, Shields
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Shields

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields

Exhibit Summary

1:25:43 PM {Exhibit} 1 : HB 2614, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp
1:35:26 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 2083A, written testimony, David Tatman, 4 pp
1:40:20 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 2084, written testimony, David Tatman, 2 pp
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