SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER & SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

May 23, 2011 Hearing Room B

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Chip Shields, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Sen. Suzanne Bonamici Sen. Brian Boquist Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3030 A - Work Session

HB 2613 – Public Hearing HB 2614 – Public Hearing

HB 2083 A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2084 – Public Hearing and Work Session

Recording Log

1:06:54 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields

1:06:55 PM Chair Shields

1:07:35 PM <u>HB 3030A-Work Session</u>

1:07:38 PM Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

1:07:58 PM Chair Shields

1:08:03 PM MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 3030A Do Pass

1:08:08 PM Chair Shields **1:08:16 PM** VOTE: 3-0-2

1:08:16 PM AYES: Bonamici, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Boquist, Monroe

1:08:27 PM CARRIER: SEN. GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor

1:08:34 PM HB 2613-Public Hearing

1:08:40 PM Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

1:09:28 PM Chair Shields

1:09:46 PM Linda Navarro, President, Oregon Bankers Association

1:13:22 PM Mark Stevenson, President, Capitol Pacific Bank

1:14:46 PM Chair Shields

1:15:30 PM Stevenson

1:16:25 PM Navarro

1:17:28 PM Chair Shields

1:20:52 PM 1:21:06 PM 1:22:41 PM 1:23:04 PM 1:24:06 PM	Laurie Steele, Treasurer, Marion County, Oregon Chair Shields David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services Chair Shields Vice-Chair George Steele Chair Shields
1:25:39 PM 1:25:43 PM 1:26:33 PM 1:27:02 PM 1:29:45 PM 1:31:14 PM 1:31:15 PM 1:33:13 PM 1:33:32 PM	HB 2614-Public Hearing {Exhibit} 1: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Chair Shields Linda Navarro, President, Oregon Bankers Association Mark Stevenson, President, Capitol Pacific Bank Chair Shields David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services Sen. Boquist
1:34:42 PM 1:35:08 PM 1:35:26 PM 1:38:53 PM 1:38:55 PM	HB 2083A-Public Hearing Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Chair Shields {Exhibit} 2: David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services Vice-Chair George John McCulley, Oregon Association of Mortgage Professionals Vice-Chair George
1:39:42 PM 1:40:18 PM 1:40:20 PM 1:42:39 PM 1:43:07 PM 1:43:25 PM 1:43:34 PM 1:43:37 PM 1:43:59 PM 1:45:17 PM 1:45:13 PM	Vice-Chair George Sen. Boquist Sen. Bonamici Tatman Sen. Bonamici
1:47:01 PM	HB 2084-Work Session

1:47:06 PM Chair Shields

1:47:06 PM MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 2084 Do Pass

1:47:09 PM Chair Shields **1:47:16 PM** VOTE: 5-0-0

1:47:16 PM AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, George, Shields

1:47:28 PM CARRIER: SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor

1:47:33 PM Chair Shields

1:47:52 PM HB 2083A-Work Session

1:47:55 PM Chair Shields

1:48:08 PM MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves HB 2083A Do Pass

1:48:12 PM Chair Shields **1:48:20 PM** VOTE: 5-0-0

1:48:20 PM AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, George, Shields

1:48:28 PM CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor

1:48:31 PM Chair Shields

1:48:37 PM Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

1:48:39 PM Chair Shields

1:48:45 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields

Exhibit Summary

1:25:43 PM {Exhibit} 1 : HB 2614, -1 amendment, staff, 2 pp

1:35:26 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 2083A, written testimony, David Tatman, 4 pp **1:40:20 PM** {Exhibit} 3: HB 2084, written testimony, David Tatman, 2 pp